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REGION 8
Benelux Section
Dr. Kristin De Meyer
IMEC
Kapeldreef 75
Leuven, 3001, Belgium
demeyer@imec.be
for contributions to exploratory complementary metal-oxide semiconductor field-effect transistors
Dr. Veronique Ferlet-Cavrois
ESA ESTEC
Keplerlaan 1, Postbus 299
Noordwijk, 2200AG, The Netherlands
veronique.ferlet-cavrois@esa.int
for contributions to understanding of radiation effects on electronic devices
Prof. Johan Paul Linnartz
Eindhoven University of Technology
Department of Electrical Engineering
P.O.Box 513, PT 3.08
Eindhoven, 5600MB, The Netherlands
J.P.Linnartz@tue.nl
for leadership in security with noisy data
Dr. Dirk M Klaassen
NXP Semiconductors
Schoenmakerslaan 1
Waalre, 5583 GC, The Netherlands
d.b.m.klaassen@nxp.com
for contributions to semiconductor device modeling and simulation
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REGION 8
Benelux Section
Prof. Kofi Makinwa
Delft University of Technology
Electronic Instrumentation Lab, Fac. EEMCS
Mekelweg 4
Delft, 2628CD, The Netherlands
k.a.a.makinwa@tudelft.nl
for the development of precision analog circuits
Mr. Erik Jan Marinissen
IMEC
Kapeldreef 75
Leuven, Vlaams-Brabant, B-3001, Belgium
erik.jan.marinissen@imec.be
for contributions to modular testing of core-based system chips
Dr. Robert Puers
Katholieke Universiteit Leuven
Kasteelpark Arenberg 10
Leuven, 3001, Belgium
puers@esat.kuleuven.be
for contributions to implantable microelectromechanical systems
Prof. Wouter Serdijn
Delft University of Technology
Thorbeckestraat 76
Leiden, 2313 HG, The Netherlands
w.a.serdijn@tudelft.nl
for contributions to integrated circuits for medical devices and wireless communications
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REGION 8
Egypt Section
Prof. Amr Adly
Cairo University
Electric Power & Machines Department
Faculty of Engineering
Giza, 12211, Egypt
amradly@ieee.org
for contributions to multi-component magnetic hysteresis models
REGION 8
Finland Section
Prof. Moncef Gabbouj
Tampere University of Technology
Department of Signal Processing
P.O. Box 553
Tampere, 33101, Finland
moncef.gabboui@tut.fi
for contributions to nonlinear signal processing and video communication
Dr. Jukka Henriksson
Kurkijoentie 19 C
Espoo, 2140, Finland
jukkahen@ovi.com
for contributions to mobile digital television
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REGION 8
Finland Section
Prof. Visa Koivunen
Aalto University
Helsinki University of Technology
PL 13000
Aalto, FI-00076, Finland
visa.koivunen@tkk.fi
for contributions to statistical signal processing for multichannel signals and sensor arrays
REGION 8
France Section
Prof. Abderrahmane Beroual
Ecole Centrale de Lyon - University of Lyon
AMPERE Lab CNRS UMR 5005, 36 avenue Guy de Collongue
36 Rue Jean Claude Bartet
Champagne Au Mont d’Or, 69134 -Ecully, France
Abderrahmane.Beroual@ec-lyon.fr
for contributions to processes of pre-breakdown and breakdown in dielectric liquids
Dr. Bernadette Bouchon Meunier
University of Paris 6
40 Rue Violet
Paris, 75015, France
bernadette.bouchon-meunier@lip6.fr
for contributions to theoretical foundations for reasoning and applications to practical devices
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REGION 8
France Section
Dr. Bernard Dieny
SPINTEC
CEA/Grenoble, INAC, 17 rue des Martyrs
Grenoble, 38054, France
Bernard.Dieny@cea.fr
for contributions to the development of nanomagnetism and spin-electronic devices, including spin valves
Prof. John Dudley
University of Franche-Comte/CNRS
Department of Optics, Faculty of Science
16 Route de Gray
Besancon, Franche-Comte, 25000, France
john.dudley@univ-fcomte.fr
for contributions to ultrafast optics and supercontinuum generation in photonic crystal fiber
Prof. David Gesbert
EURECOM
2229 Route des Cretes
Sophia-Antipolis, 6330, France
gesbert@eurecom.fr
for contributions to multi-antenna and multi-user communication theory and their applications
Prof. Michel Ney
TELECOM Bretagne
Graduate Engineering School
Microwave Department CS 83818
Brest, Cedex 3, 29238, France
Michel.Ney@telecom-bretagne.eu
for contributions to modeling in electromagnetics
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REGION 8
France Section
Prof. Nikos Paragios
Ecole Centrale de Paris
Grande Voie des Vignes
Chatenay-Malabry, 92295, France
nikos.paragios@ecp.fr
for contributions to continuous and discrete inference in computer vision
Prof. Eric Pottier
University of Rennes 1
I.E.T.R – UMR CNRS 6164
Campus de Beaulieu, Bat 11D

263 avenue General Leclerc
Rennes, Bretagne, 35000, France
eric.pottier@univ-rennes1.fr
for contributions to polarimetric specific absorption rate
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REGION 8
Germany Section
Prof. Michael Berthold
Universität Konstanz
FB Informatik und Informationswissenschaft
Box M 712
Konstanz, 78457, Germany
berthold@ieee.org
for contributions to approximate learning algorithms for life science data mining
Prof. Holger Boche
Technical University of Berlin
HFT6, Einsteinufer 25
Berlin, 10587, Germany
boche@hhi.fhg.de
for contributions to signal processing and multi-user wireless communications
Dr. Hermann Koch
Siemens AG
Energy Sector, Power Transmission, E T Q13
Freyeslebensstr. 1
Erlangen, Bavaria, 91058, Germany
hermann.koch@siemens.com
for advancements in gas-insulated transmission lines
Dr. Wolfgang Koch
Fraunhofer FKIE
Neuenahrer Strasse 20
Wachtberg, North-Rhine-Westphalia (NRW), 53343, Germany
Wolfgang.Koch@fkie.fraunhofer.de
for contributions to radar processing and target tracking theory
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REGION 8
Germany Section
Prof. Paolo Lugli
Technical University of Munich
Arcisstrasse 21
Munich, Bavaria, 80333, Germany
lugli@tum.de
for contributions to nanostructured materials and devices
Mr. Rainer Martin
Ruhr University Bochum
Institute of Communication Acoustics
Dept. of EE & Info. Science- IC, 1/132
Bochum, 44780, Germany
rainer.martin@rub.de
for contributions to speech enhancement for mobile communications and hearing aids
Prof. Hermann Ney
RWTH Aachen University
Ahornstrasse 56
Aachen, D-52074, Germany
ney@cs.rwth-aachen.de
for contributions to statistical language modeling, statistical machine translation, and large vocabulary speech recognition
Prof. Christof Paar
University of Bochum, Germany
Department of EE and Information Sciences
Bochum, 44780, Germany
cpaar@crypto.rub.de
for contributions to cryptographic engineering
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REGION 8
Germany Section
Prof. Johann Reithmaier
University of Kassel
Institute of Nanostructure Technologies and Analytics
Heinrich-Plett-Str. 40
Kassel, 34132, Germany
jpreith@ina.uni-kassel.de
for research in active semiconductor nanostructures
Prof. Thomas Wiegand
Fraunhofer Institute for Telecommunications
Heinrich Hertz Institute
Einsteinufer 37
Berlin, 10587, Germany
wiegand@hhi.de
for contributions to video coding and its standardization
REGION 8
Greece Section
Prof. Ioannis Kontoyiannis
Athens University of Economics and Business
Department of Informatics
Patission 76
Athens, 10343, Greece
yiannis@aueb.gr
for contributions to data compression
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REGION 8
Iran Section
Prof. Jawad Salehi
Sharif University of Technology
EE Department
Tehran, Iran
jasalehi@sharif.edu
for contributions to fundamental principles of optical code division multiple access
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REGION 8
Israel Section
Prof. Sidney Lang
Ben-Gurion University of the Negev
Department of Chemical Engineering
POB 653
Beer Sheva, 84105, Israel
lang@bgu.ac.il
for contributions to pyroelectric and polarization in solid dielectrics
Prof. Yossef Steinberg
Technion -- Israel Institute of Technology
Dept. of Electrical Engineering
Haifa, 32000, Israel
ysteinbe@ee.technion.ac.il
for contributions to information theory
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REGION 8
Italy Section
Prof. Marco Chiani
University of Bologna
Viale Risorgimento 2
Bologna, 40136, Italy
marco.chiani@unibo.it
for contributions to wireless communication systems
Prof. Patrizio Colaneri
Politecnico di Milano
Piazza Leonardo da Vinci 32
Milano, 20133, Italy
colaneri@elet.polimi.it
for contributions to periodic and switching control
Prof. Andrea Ferrero
Politecnico di Torino
Dipartimento di Elettronica
Duca degli Abruzzi 24
Torino, TO, 10148, Italy
ferrero@polito.it
for contributions to microwave vector network analyzer calibration techniques and active load-pull metrology
Dr. Maria Greco
University of Pisa
Dept. of “Ingegneria dell’Informazione:
Elettronica, Informatica, Telecomunicazioni”
via G. Caruso 16
Pisa, 56122, Italy
m.greco@iet.unipi.it
for contributions to non-Gaussian radar clutter modeling and signal processing algorithms
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REGION 8
Italy Section
Prof. Thomas Parisini
University of Trieste
DEEI, Via Valerio 10
Trieste, 34127, Italy
parisini@units.it
for developments in neural network learning approaches
Prof. Donatella Sciuto
Politecnico di Milano
Dip. di Elettronica e Informazion
Piazza Leonardo da Vinci 32
Milano, MI, 20133, Italy
sciuto@elet.polimi.it
for contributions to embedded system design
Prof. Emanuele Viterbo
DEIS - Università della Calabria
Via P. Bucci 42/C
Rende, CS, 87036, Italy
viterbo@deis.unical.it
for contributions to coding and decoding for wireless digital communications
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REGION 8
Portugal Section
Prof. José Brandao Faria
Instituto Superior Técnico (IST)
Technical University of Lisbon
CIE3 – DEEC , Av Rovisco Pais
Lisbon, 1049-001, Portugal
brandao.faria@ieee.org
for contributions to electric power system components
Prof. Isabel Trancoso
Instituto Superior Técnico (IST)
INESC-ID Lisboa
R. Alves Redol, 9
Lisbon, 1000-029, Portugal
Isabel.Trancoso@inesc-id.pt
for sustained contributions to speech technology, especially in the provision of research in and resources for the Portuguese language
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REGION 8
Romania Section
Prof. Horia Chiriac
National Institute of Research and Development
Technical Physics Department
47 Mangeron Boulevard
Iasi, IS, 700050, Romania
hchiriac@phys-iasi.ro
for contributions to technology of amorphous glass-coated magnetic  microwires and nanowires
REGION 8
Russia Section
Prof. Yuriy Rozanov
Moscow Power Engineering Institute (Technical Univ.)
Krasnokazarmennaya str, 14
Moscow, 111250, Russia
y.rozanov@ieee.org
for contributions to electrical power engineering education
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REGION 8
Spain Section
Dr. Ricardo Baeza-Yates
Yahoo! Research
Diagonal 177, Planta 9
Barcelona, Catalonia, 8009, Spain
rbaeza@ieee.org
for contributions to the development of computer science
Dr. Adriano Camps
Universitat Politècnica de Catalunya
UPC Campus Nord, Building D4, Office 016
Barcelona, Catalunya, E-08034, Spain
camps@tsc.upc.edu
for contributions to microwave remote sensing of land and sea surfaces
Prof. Luis Jofre-Roca
Technical University of Catalonia
Dept. Signal and Communications
Jordi Girona, 1-3
Barcelona, 8034, Spain
jofre@tsc.upc.edu
for contributions to antenna near-field characterization and imaging
Prof. Philippe Salembier
Universitat Politecnica de Catalunya
UPC - Campus Nord (D5), Jordi Girona 1-3
Barcelona, 8034, Spain
philippe.salembier@upc.edu
for contributions to region-based image analysis and mathematical morphology for compression and indexing
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REGION 8
Sweden Section
Mr. Herbert Zirath
Chalmers University of Technology
Dept. of Microtechnology & Nanoscience
Gothenburg, SE-412 96, Sweden
Herbert.Zirath@chalmers.se
for contributions to microwave and millimeter wave integrated circuits and device technology
REGION 8
Switzerland Section
Dr. Klaus Brand
ABB
Rebhaldenstrasse 12
Wettingen, AG, 5430, Switzerland
klaus-peter.brand@ieee.org
for contributions to substation automation and power system protection, control and operation
Prof. Lino Guzzella
ETH Zurich
Sonneggstrasse 3
Zurich, 8092, Switzerland
lguzzella@ethz.ch
for contributions to automotive control systems to reduce pollution emission and fuel consumption
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REGION 8
Switzerland Section
Prof. Niels Kuster
IT’IS Foundation
Zeughausstrasse 43
Zurich, ZH, 8004, Switzerland
kuster@itis.ethz.ch
for contributions to the area of near-field exposures and dosimetry for radiofrequency fields in biomedical research
Prof. John Lygeros
ETH Zurich
Automatic Control Lab., Physikstrasse 3
Zurich, CH-8092, Switzerland
jlygeros@ethz.ch
for contributions to hybrid and stochastic systems and applications
Prof. Bradley Nelson
Swiss Federal Institute of Technology – ETH Zurich
IRIS, CLA H15.2
Tannenstrasse 3
Zurich, 8092, Switzerland
bnelson@ethz.ch
for contributions to nano- and micro-scale robots and systems
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REGION 8
U.K. & Rep. of Ireland Section
Prof. Asen Asenov
The University of Glasgow
Oakfield Avenue
Glasgow, G12 8LT, Scotland
a.asenov@elec.gla.ac.uk
for contributions to the understanding and prediction of semiconductor device variability via modeling and simulation
Prof. Janusz Bialek
Durham University
School of Engineering and Computing Sciences
Durham, DH1 3LE, UK
janusz.bialek@durham.ac.uk
for contributions to transmission pricing and power system dynamics
Prof. Jonathon Chambers
Loughborough University
Advanced Signal Processing Group
Dept. of Electronic and Electrical Engineering
Loughborough, Leicestershire, LE11 3TU, UK
j.a.chambers@lboro.ac.uk
for contributions to adaptive signal processing and its applications
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REGION 8
U.K. & Rep. of Ireland Section
Prof. John Chapman
University of Glasgow
Physical Sciences
Kelvin Building
Glasgow, Lanarkshire, G12 8QQ, UK
j.chapman@physics.gla.ac.uk
for contributions to measurement of magnetization processes in thin films and nanostructures
Prof. Steve Cripps
Hywave Associates, Consultant
The Mangold House
Hare Lane, Buckland St. Mary
Chard, Somerset, TA20 3JS, England
Stevehywave@aol.com
for contributions to broadband and high-efficiency radio frequency power amplifiers
Dr. Mark Gales
Cambridge University
Trumpington Street
Cambridge, Cambs, CB2 1DU, UK
mjfg@eng.cam.ac.uk
for contributions to acoustic modeling for speech recognition
Prof. Guoping Liu
University of Glamorgan, UK
Department of Engineering
Pontypridd, CF37 1DL, UK
gpliu@glam.ac.uk
for contributions to networked control systems
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REGION 8
U.K. & Rep. of Ireland Section
Prof. Jan Maciejowski
University of Cambridge
Department of Engineering
Trumpington Street
Cambridge, Cambs., CB2 1PZ, UK
jmm@eng.cam.ac.uk
for contributions to system identification and control
Prof. Andrew Marvin
University of York
Department of Electronics
York, YO10 5DD, UK
acm@ohm.york.ac.uk
for contributions to metrology techniques for electromagnetic compatibility
Prof. Stephen Maybank
Birkbeck College
Department of Computer Science and Information Systems
Malet Street
London, WC1E 7HX, UK
sjmaybank@dcs.bbk.ac.uk
for contributions to statistical and geometric methods in computer vision
Prof. Stephen McLaughlin
University of Edinburgh
School of Engineering
Kings Buildings
Edinburgh, Lothian, EH9 3JL, Scotland, UK
Stephen.McLaughlin@ed.ac.uk
for contributions to statistical and nonlinear signal processing techniques in communication systems
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REGION 8
U.K. & Rep. of Ireland Section
Prof. Asoke Nandi
The University of Liverpool, United Kingdom
Dept. of Electrical Engineering and Electronics
Brownlow Hill
Liverpool, L69 3GJ, UK
a.nandi@liverpool.ac.uk
for contributions to signal processing and its applications
Prof. Morris Sloman
Imperial College London
Department of Computing, 180 Queen’s Gate
London, SW72RH, UK
m.sloman@imperial.ac.uk
for contributions to adaptive policy based management of distributed and pervasive systems
Prof. Alexander Wolf
Imperial College London
180 Queen’s Gate
London, SW72AZ, UK
a.wolf@imperial.ac.uk
for contributions to software architecture
Prof. Qing-Hua Wu
The University of Liverpool, United Kingdom
Dept. of Electrical Engineering and Electronics
Liverpool, Merseyside, L69 3JG, UK
qhwu@liv.ac.uk
for contributions to artificial intelligence applications in power systems
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REGION 8
U.K. & Rep. of Ireland Section
Prof. Yong Yan
University of Kent
26 Tilmans Mead
Farningham, Kent, DA4 0BY, UK
y.yan@kent.ac.uk
for contributions to pulverized fuel flow metering and combustion flame imaging
Prof. Guang-Zhong Yang
Imperial College London
180 Queen’s Gate, Department of Computing
London, SW7 2AZ, UK
g.z.yang@imperial.ac.uk
for contributions to medical imaging and robotic surgery
REGION 8
Ukraine Section
Prof. Yuriy Shmaliy
Guanajuato University
Ctra. Salamanca-Valle, 3.5+1.8km, Palo-Blanco
Salamanca, GTO, 36855, Mexico
shmaliy@salamanca.ugto.mx
for contributions to optimal methods for timekeeping and statistical theory of piezoelectric systems
